

# **Prince George's County Council**

Building 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive Upper Marlboro, Maryland

20772-3050

County Administration

# Meeting Agenda - Revised\*

# Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee

Calvin S. Hawkins, II, Chair Jolene Ivey, Vice Chair Mel Franklin Sydney J. Harrison Deni L. Taveras

Co-Directors ~ Sandra Eubanks & Howard W. Stone Administrative Aide ~ Carla Harvey (301) 952-4525 Administrative Aide ~ Lochelle Ferguson (301) 952-4195

Thursday, July 18, 2019

1:30 PM

**Committee Hearing Room 2027** 

#### ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

## **CALL TO ORDER**

## **LEGISLATION**

CB-015-2019

## AN ACT CONCERNING LABOR TRAFFICKING AND VICTIM

Draft: 1

**PROTECTION** for the purpose of including labor trafficking references to accompany human trafficking references throughout various provisions in the County Code.

**Sponsor(s)**: Taveras and Glaros

Attachment(s): B2019015

CB-015-2019 AIS

Legislative History:

Page 1 Printed on 7/11/2019

6/11/19 County Council presented and referred to the Health,

Human Services and Public Safety

Committee

CB-016-2019 AN ACT CONCERNING LOCAL PROHIBITION OF HUMAN AND LABOR

Draft: 1 TRAFFICKING for the purpose of prohibiting human and labor trafficking in

Prince George's County.

**Sponsor(s):** Taveras and Glaros

Attachment(s): B2019016

CB-016-2019 AIS

<u>Legislative History:</u>

6/11/19 County Council presented and referred to the Health,

Human Services and Public Safety

Committee

CR-049-2019 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY

RE-ENTRY ADVISORY BOARD for the purpose of the establishing the Prince

George's County Re-Entry Advisory Board to determine, evaluate, and implementing a comprehensive Re-Entry Program and re-entry services in the County to service formerly incarcerated persons attempting to acclimate back into

society.

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Dernoga, Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Franklin,

Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras

*Attachment(s):* R2019049

CR-049-2019 AIS

**Legislative History:** 

6/11/19 County Council introduced and referred to the Health

Human Services and Public Safety

Committee

CR-050-2019

Draft: 1

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A

Draft: 1 CULTURAL PLAN FOR PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND for

the purpose of supporting the establishment of a County Cultural Plan ("Plan") and Cultural Plan Steering Committee ("Committee") under the auspices of the Prince George's Arts and Humanities Council and the Maryland National Capital Park & Planning Commission's Planning Department to highlight and increase the arts and culture and to promote the appreciation for the County's culture and inspire deeper

engagement in the arts in Prince George's County.

**Sponsor(s)**: Hawkins, Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin,

Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras

Page 2 Printed on 7/11/2019

Attachment(s): R2019050

CR-50-2019 AIS

**Legislative History**:

6/11/19 County Council introduced and referred to the Health

Human Services and Public Safety

Committee

**BRIEFING** 

BR-07182019 Autism FYI Organization

Draft: 2 Joyce S. Benjamin, RN, PS-C Emeritus, COO

**ADJOURN** 

Page 3 Printed on 7/11/2019